

The Friends of the Shelton Libraries (FOTSL)

The purpose of the Friends is to support the Shelton Library System through advocacy, fundraising, and volunteer services

Friends' membership donations have supported reading programs, collection development, museum passes, furniture purchases, as well as other projects. As we grow, we can do even more! Both libraries need your help to make all this happen through service and by raising funds and raising awareness.

Please consider becoming a Friend by making a membership donation to Friends of the Shelton Libraries with a check payable to <u>Friends of the Shelton Libraries</u>. Mail this form and your check to the address below or drop off at the circulation desk at either library.

c/o Plumb Memorial Library, 65 Wooster Street, Shelton, CT 06484

The Library Phone: 203-924-1580 FOTSL email: friendsofthesheltonlibraries@gmail.com

The *Friends of the Shelton Libraries* is a Connecticut nonprofit tax-exempt corporation established under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code. Contributions are tax-deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

Follow us on Facebook: Search for Friends of the Shelton Libraries

2025 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DONATION

As a member of FOTSL, you receive email invitations to special library events, and you will have voting privileges at our quarterly and annual meetings. To get your special library invitations—please provide your email. Individual Senior (62+) / Student: \$8____ Individual: \$10 ____ Senior Couple: \$14____ Family (2 or more): \$20 ____ Library Patron \$100 _____ Date: _____ Name: ____ Address: ____ Phone(s): ____ Email: ____ Ienclose cash ____ or check ___ in the amount of \$_____ Total enclosed: \$_____ VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES I would like to volunteer at: ___ Plumb Library ___ Huntington Branch ___ either library. I would like to help with: ___ Book Nook & Ongoing Book Sales ___ Events ___ Fundraising ___ Other*

*Other/Do you have a special skill? ______